Postgraduate Programmes

PhD in Aviation Management

PhD in Data Science

MBA

MBA in Aviation Management

MBA in Logistics & Supply Chain
Management

MSc in Engineering Business Management

MA in International Human Resource
Management

MSc in Data Science & Artificial Intelligence

MSc in Mechanical Engineering

MSc in Aerospace Engineering

MSc in Aviation Safety

MSc in Aviation Security

Executive MBA in Aviation Management

Executive Leadership Programme
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Duration

4 Years (Full-time) - Per Year

4 Years (Full-time) - Per Year

Min 12 months - Full programme

Min 12 months - Full programme

Min 12 months - Full programme

Min 12 months - Full programme

Min 18 months - Full programme

Min 18 months - Full programme

Min 18 months - Full programme

Min 18 months - Full programme

Min 18 months - Full programme

Min 18 months - Full programme

Min 18 months - Full programme

Min 6 months - Full programme

2
Emirares

AED

72,500
72,500

126,000

126,000

98,000

95,000

80,000

95,000
95,000
95,000
110,250
110,250
110,250

52,250

us$

20,139

20,139

35,000

35,000

27,222

26,389

22,222

26,389

26,389

26,389

30,625

30,625

30,625

14,514



PgCert in Business Management

PgCertin Logistics & Supply Chain
Management

PgCert in Human Resource Management

PgCert in Aviation Safety

PgCert in Aviation Security

PgCert in Aviation Safety & Security

PgCert in Airline & Airport Operation

PgCert in Aerospace Engineering

PgCert in Mechanical Engineering

PgCertin Industrial Engineering

Undergraduate Programmes

BSc in Aeronautical Engineering

Applied Bachelor in Aerospace Engineering

Applied Bachelor in Avionics Engineering

Applied Bachelor in Mechanical Engineering
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Min 6 months - Full programme

Min 6 months - Full programme

Min 6 months - Full programme

Min 6 months - Full programme

Min 6 months - Full programme

Min 6 months - Full programme

Min 6 months - Full programme

Min 6 months - Full programme

Min 6 months - Full programme

Min 6 months - Full programme

Duration

4 years - Per Year

4 years - Per Year

4 years - Per Year

4 years - Per Year

3
Emirares

56,000
43,555

35,555
49,000
49,000
42,222
56,000
42,222
42,222

35,555

AED

76,860
76,860
76,860

76,860

15,555

12,099

9,876

13,611

13,611

11,728

15,555

11,728

11,728

9,876

Uss

21,350

21,350

21,350

21,350



Applied Bachelor in Aircraft Maintenance
Engineering

Higher Diploma in Aircraft Maintenance

Engineering

BSc in Aviation Management

BSc in Logistics & Supply Chain
Management

Higher Diploma in Business Management

BSc in Computer Science - Artificial
Intelligence

BSc in Computer Science - Data Science

Dual Award & Diploma Programmes

BEng (Hons) in Aerospace Technology

BEng (Hons) in Avionics Technology

BEng (Hons) in Applied Mechanical
Engineering

BEng (Hons) in Aircraft Maintenance -
Top-Up

BEng Top-up programmes
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4.5 years - Per year (first 2.5 years)

Last 2 years (full programme)

2.5years - Per Year

4 years - Per Year

4 years - Per Year

2.5years - Per Year

4 years - Per Year

4 years - Per Year

Duration

3 years - Per Year

3 years - Per Year

3 years - Per Year

2 years - Full programme

1 year - Full programme

2
Emirares

83,790
47,250

83,790

73,710

73,710

50,000

76,860

76,860

AED
76,860
76,860

76,860
94,500

73,500

23,275

13,125

23,275

20,475

20,475

13,889

21,350

21,350

Us$

21,350

21,350

21,350

26,250

20,417



BA (Hons) in Business with Human
Resource Management- Top-up

BSc (Hons) in Air Transport
Management - Top-up

BA (Hons) in Applied Business - Top-up

BSc (Hons) in Computer Science with
Artificial Intelligence

BSc (Hons) in Data Science

Extended Diploma in Aeronautical
Engineering

Extended Diploma in Aviation
Operations

Professional Training Programmes

Airport Ground Handling

Flight Dispatcher Initial Course (FDIC)

Flight Dispatcher Recurrent Course
(FDRC)

Dispatch Resource Management
(DRM)
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1 Year Full Programme

1 year - Full programme

1 year - Full programme

3 years - Per Year

3 years - Per Year

2 years - Per Year

2 years - Per Year

Duration

15 Months - Full Course

10 Weeks - Full Course

3 days - Full Course

1 day - Full Course

2
Emirares

73,500
73,500

73,500

76,860

76,860

50,000

50,000

AED
37,000
47,959

7,695

2,558

20,417

20,417

20,417

21,350

21,350

13,889

13,889

Us$

10,278

13,322

2,138

711
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Extended Twin-Range Operational 3 days - Full Course 7,695 2,138
Procedures (ETOPS)
International Flight Planning (IFP) 3 days - Full Course 7,695 2,138

Postgraduate Programmes
Master's Programmes

Students who withdraw from a Master's programme after the start of the programme must pay the
tuition fees of each module they have attended.

Students applying for suspension of studies (of maximum twelve months) cannot stop their checks
or salary deductions or claim any sort of refunds. The Vice Chancellor may at his discretion vary the
terms of the policy dependent on the individual circumstances.

PhD Programmes

Students who withdraw from a PhD programme within three months of registration are eligible for
a 50% refund of the yearly fees paid. After the three-month period, no refund will be granted.

Undergraduate Full-time Programmes
For Semester Programmes

o Withdrawal after registration and within week one of the semester - refund of 50% of the semester
fees

e Withdrawal during week two to five of the semester - refund of 25% of the semester fees

e Withdrawal after week five of the semester - no refund.

Undergraduate Part-time Programmes

e Withdrawal after registration - Students must pay tuition fees of each module covered.

e In case the amount paid or deducted from salary exceeds the fees due based on the number of
modules attended, such excess fees, regardless of the amount, will not be refunded if a student
neglects to formally withdraw from the programme after six months from the last module attended.

e The same policy will apply to those students availing of the salary deduction scheme for Emirates
Staff wherein the total amount due will be continuously deducted from salary or settled in the final
pay in case of resignation.
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Professional Training

Course Name Duration Refund Policy
Flight Dispatcher Initial 10 Withdrawal after registration and within 1st week from the course start
Course (FDIC) Weeks date - 50 % refund of course fee. No refund after 1st week.
Flight Dispatcher-Abridged 6 Weeks Withdrawal after registration and before the course start date -50 %
Course refund of course fee. No refund after the course starts.

Flight Dispatcher Recurrent 3 Days

Course (FDRC)

Dispatch Resource 1 Day

Management (DRM) No Refund. However, credit may be transferred to another confirmed
course, subject to EAU approval.

Extended Twin-Range 3 Days

Operations (ETOPS)

International Flight Planning 3 Days
(IFP)



