



Postgraduate Programmes	Duration	AED	US\$
PhD in Aviation Management	4 Years (Full-time) - Per Year	72,500	20,139
PhD in Data Science	4 Years (Full-time) - Per Year	72,500	20,139
МВА	Min 12 months - Full programme	126,000	35,000
MBA in Aviation Management	Min 12 months - Full programme	126,000	35,000
MBA in Logistics & Supply Chain Management	Min 12 months - Full programme	98,000	27,222
MSc in Engineering Business Management	Min 12 months - Full programme	95,000	26,389
MA in International Human Resource Management	Min 18 months - Full programme	80,000	22,222
MSc in Data Science & Artificial Intelligence	Min 18 months - Full programme	95,000	26,389
MSc in Mechanical Engineering	Min 18 months - Full programme	95,000	26,389
MSc in Aerospace Engineering	Min 18 months - Full programme	95,000	26,389
MSc in Aviation Safety	Min 18 months - Full programme	110,250	30,625
MSc in Aviation Security	Min 18 months - Full programme	110,250	30,625
Executive MBA in Aviation Management	Min 18 months - Full programme	110,250	30,625
Executive Leadership Programme	Min 6 months - Full programme	52,250	14,514





PgCert in Business Management	Min 6 months - Full programme	56,000	15,555
PgCert in Logistics & Supply Chain Management	Min 6 months - Full programme	43,555	12,099
PgCert in Human Resource Management	Min 6 months - Full programme	35,555	9,876
PgCert in Aviation Safety	Min 6 months - Full programme	49,000	13,611
PgCert in Aviation Security	Min 6 months - Full programme	49,000	13,611
PgCert in Aviation Safety & Security	Min 6 months - Full programme	42,222	11,728
PgCert in Airline & Airport Operation	Min 6 months - Full programme	56,000	15,555
PgCert in Aerospace Engineering	Min 6 months - Full programme	42,222	11,728
PgCert in Mechanical Engineering	Min 6 months - Full programme	42,222	11,728
PgCert in Industrial Engineering	Min 6 months - Full programme	35,555	9,876

Undergraduate Programmes	Duration	AED	US\$
BSc in Aeronautical Engineering	4 years - Per Year	76,860	21,350
Applied Bachelor in Aerospace Engineering	4 years - Per Year	76,860	21,350
Applied Bachelor in Avionics Engineering	4 years - Per Year	76,860	21,350
Applied Bachelor in Mechanical Engineering	4 years - Per Year	76,860	21,350





Applied Bachelor in Aircraft Maintenance Engineering	4.5 years - Per year (first 2.5 years)	83,790	23,275
	Last 2 years (full programme)	47,250	13,125
Higher Diploma in Aircraft Maintenance Engineering	2.5 years - Per Year	83,790	23,275
BSc in Aviation Management	4 years - Per Year	73,710	20,475
BSc in Logistics & Supply Chain Management	4 years - Per Year	73,710	20,475
Higher Diploma in Business Management	2.5 years - Per Year	50,000	13,889
BSc in Computer Science - Artificial Intelligence	4 years - Per Year	76,860	21,350
BSc in Computer Science – Data Science	4 years - Per Year	76,860	21,350

Dual Award & Diploma Programmes	Duration	AED	US\$
BEng (Hons) in Aerospace Technology	3 years - Per Year	76,860	21,350
BEng (Hons) in Avionics Technology	3 years - Per Year	76,860	21,350
BEng (Hons) in Applied Mechanical Engineering	3 years - Per Year	76,860	21,350
BEng (Hons) in Aircraft Maintenance - Top-Up	2 years - Full programme	94,500	26,250
BEng Top-up programmes	1 year - Full programme	73,500	20,417





BA (Hons) in Business with Human Resource Management- Top-up	1 Year Full Programme	73,500	20,417
BSc (Hons) in Air Transport Management - Top-up	1 year - Full programme	73,500	20,417
BA (Hons) in Applied Business - Top-up	1 year - Full programme	73,500	20,417
BSc (Hons) in Computer Science with Artificial Intelligence	3 years - Per Year	76,860	21,350
BSc (Hons) in Data Science	3 years - Per Year	76,860	21,350
Extended Diploma in Aeronautical Engineering	2 years - Per Year	50,000	13,889
Extended Diploma in Aviation Operations	2 years - Per Year	50,000	13,889

Professional Training Programmes	Duration	AED	US\$
Airport Ground Handling	15 Months - Full Course	37,000	10,278
Flight Dispatcher Initial Course (FDIC)	10 Weeks - Full Course	47,959	13,322
Flight Dispatcher Recurrent Course (FDRC)	3 days - Full Course	7,695	2,138
Dispatch Resource Management (DRM)	1 day - Full Course	2,558	711





Extended Twin-Range Operational Procedures (ETOPS)	3 days - Full Course	7,695	2,138
International Flight Planning (IFP)	3 days - Full Course	7,695	2,138

## Postgraduate Programmes

# Master's Programmes

Students who withdraw from a Master's programme after the start of the programme must pay the tuition fees of each module they have attended.

Students applying for suspension of studies (of maximum twelve months) cannot stop their checks or salary deductions or claim any sort of refunds. The Vice Chancellor may at his discretion vary the terms of the policy dependent on the individual circumstances.

### PhD Programmes

Students who withdraw from a PhD programme within three months of registration are eligible for a 50% refund of the yearly fees paid. After the three-month period, no refund will be granted.

#### Undergraduate Full-time Programmes

#### For Semester Programmes

- Withdrawal after registration and within week one of the semester refund of 50% of the semester fees
- Withdrawal during week two to five of the semester refund of 25% of the semester fees
- Withdrawal after week five of the semester no refund.

#### **Undergraduate Part-time Programmes**

- Withdrawal after registration Students must pay tuition fees of each module covered.
- In case the amount paid or deducted from salary exceeds the fees due based on the number of
  modules attended, such excess fees, regardless of the amount, will not be refunded if a student
  neglects to formally withdraw from the programme after six months from the last module attended.
- The same policy will apply to those students availing of the salary deduction scheme for Emirates Staff wherein the total amount due will be continuously deducted from salary or settled in the final pay in case of resignation.



# **Professional Training**

Course Name	Duration	Refund Policy
Flight Dispatcher Initial Course (FDIC)	10 Weeks	Withdrawal after registration and within $1^{\rm st}$ week from the course start date - 50 % refund of course fee. No refund after 1st week.
Flight Dispatcher-Abridged Course	6 Weeks	Withdrawal after registration and before the course start date -50 $\%$ refund of course fee. No refund after the course starts.
Flight Dispatcher Recurrent Course (FDRC)	3 Days	
Dispatch Resource Management (DRM)	1 Day	No Refund. However, credit may be transferred to another confirmed
Extended Twin-Range Operations (ETOPS)	3 Days	course, subject to EAU approval.
International Flight Planning (IFP)	3 Days	